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Midland Counties Road Relays - Womens 6 Stage Stage 1 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
1 R Galligan Glouceste 16:34
2 Joyce Kandia Birchfiel A 16:53
3 Sian Webb Telford A 17:08
4 Clare Mensley Charnwood A 17:25
5 ParkerSimpson Halesowen A 17:27
6 Debbie Niccol Bristol & A 17:31
7 Tamara Kennedy Bournvill A 17:36
8 F Briscoe Coventry A 17:37
9 Katie Lomas Charnwood B 17:43
10 E Greenfield Nuneaton 17:51
11 Sarah Bull Notts Ac A 17:52
12 Mairead Rocke Corby Ac A 17:53
13 M Kirkham Coventry B 17:54
14 Rebecca Smith Northbroo 18:08
15 Lucy Flanner Solihull 18:12
16 Audrey Wilson Wolverham 18:41
17 H Eveleigh Harboroug A 18:54
18 Rebecca Harvey Kenilwort 19:01
19 C Veysey Tipton Ha A 19:06
20 J Phillips Kiddermin A 19:15
21 Rachael Vines Clc Strid 19:28

22 Rachel Cook Birchfiel B 19:39
23 T Woolley Centurion 19:59
24 Tracey Hallam Notts Ac B 20:05
25 Amanda Dipple Stourbrid 20:06
26 Tamara Ball Bromsgrov 20:06
27 Tona Walder Birmingha 20:08
28 M Raaijmakers Barrow Ru 20:14
29 Tamsin Chick Westbury 20:27
30 N Pembleton Sutton In 20:31
31 Sian Evans Sparkhill 20:48
32 Lynne Park Forest Of 21:49
33 Loraine Botham Notts Ac C 22:15
34 Alison Bagnall Stratford A 22:26
35 Sarah Smith Tipton Ha B 22:43
36 Emily Holden Bournvill B 22:44
37 Clare Jones Worcester 22:55
38 Sue Barker Halesowen B 23:02
39 Karen Perry Kiddermin B 23:42
40 Clare Usher Stratford B 24:03
41 Emily Evans Birchfiel C 24:12
42 Sharon Weldon Bournvill C 26:57

Midland Counties Road Relays - Womens 6 Stage Stage 2 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Tina Brown Coventry A 16:13 33:50 + 7
2 Claire Martin Telford A 16:48 33:56 + 1
3 Ruth Mitchell Bristol & A 17:44 35:15 + 3
4 Clare Grice Birchfiel A 18:33 35:26 - 2
5 Laura Johnson Charnwood A 18:13 35:38 - 1
6 Linda Howell Bournvill A 18:18 35:54 + 1
7 Karen Harewood Corby Ac A 18:15 36:08 + 5
8 A Magee Charnwood B 18:34 36:17 + 1
9 S Bartram Halesowen A 19:12 36:39 - 4
10 Z HydePeters Coventry B 18:55 36:49 + 3
11 Jane Pidgeon Notts Ac A 19:14 37:06 0
12 Lynne Cox Tipton Ha A 18:31 37:37 + 7
13 Helen Finch Solihull 19:29 37:41 + 2
14 Michelle Stark Glouceste 21:22 37:56 - 13
15 Tess Parkinson Wolverham 20:06 38:47 + 1
16 Karen Brooks Harboroug A 20:05 38:59 + 1
17 Lisa Knights Sutton In 18:41 39:12 + 13
18 Amy Gibson Nuneaton 21:24 39:15 - 8
19 Linda McDonald Northbroo 21:12 39:20 - 5
20 Sian Harrison Birmingha 19:33 39:41 + 7
21 C Whorton Kiddermin A 20:54 40:09 - 1
22 R Matthews Kenilwort 21:53 40:54 - 4
23 Joan Clarke Stourbrid 20:51 40:57 + 2
24 Janine Thomas Centurion 21:04 41:03 - 1
25 Debbie Cleary Westbury 20:37 41:04 + 4
26 J Lambourne Notts Ac B 21:11 41:16 - 2

27 Ann Stuart Bromsgrov 22:06 42:12 - 1
28 Sophie Clark Birchfiel B 22:35 42:14 - 6
29 Emma Bexson Stratford A 20:07 42:33 + 5
30 E Blake Sparkhill 21:52 42:40 + 1
31 Laura Boultby Notts Ac C 21:19 43:34 + 2
32 Dawn Addinall Clc Strid 24:11 43:39 - 11
33 Kath Spencer Barrow Ru 24:09 44:23 - 5
34 C Lloyd Halesowen B 22:53 45:55 + 4
35 Rosalind Hope Worcester 23:04 45:59 + 2
36 Cath Mijovic Birchfiel C 22:16 46:28 + 5
37 Sarah Farmer Tipton Ha B 24:05 46:48 - 2
38 J Ribchester Bournvill B 24:14 46:58 - 2
39 Kate Barrett Stratford B 24:53 48:56 + 1
40 Olivia Gavin Kiddermin B 28:22 52:04 - 1
Fastest runners over stage 2:
1 Tina Brown Coventry A 16:13
2 Claire Martin Telford A 16:48
3 Ruth Mitchell Bristol & A 17:44
4 Laura Johnson Charnwood A 18:13
5 Karen Harewood Corby Ac A 18:15
6 Linda Howell Bournvill A 18:18
7 Lynne Cox Tipton Ha A 18:31
8 Clare Grice Birchfiel A 18:33
9 A Magee Charnwood B 18:34
10 Lisa Knights Sutton In 18:41
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Midland Counties Road Relays - Womens 6 Stage Stage 3 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 D Stewart Coventry A 17:52 51:42 0
2 Gemma Steel Charnwood A 16:25 52:03 + 3
3 Denise Sanders Telford A 19:09 53:05 - 1
4 Grace Crane Bristol & A 18:26 53:41 - 1
5 Sarah Rudge Birchfiel A 18:59 54:25 - 1
6 M Hensman Bournvill A 20:03 55:57 0
7 Hayley Veasey Corby Ac A 19:52 56:00 0
8 J Birtwistle Notts Ac A 19:06 56:12 + 3
9 Amie Fithern Tipton Ha A 20:07 57:44 + 3
10 Michelle Dale Halesowen A 21:11 57:50 - 1
11 Fran Meakin Sutton In 19:33 58:45 + 6
12 Z Batstone Coventry B 22:31 59:20 - 2
13 S Weatherburn Wolverham 20:46 59:33 + 2
14 A Edwards Glouceste 22:01 59:57 0
15 M Kenchington Birmingha 20:31 1:00:12 + 5
16 Simone Wilson Nuneaton 21:31 1:00:46 + 2
17 C Cresswell Kiddermin A 21:33 1:01:42 + 4
18 Louise Allsop Clc Strid 18:40 1:02:19 + 14
19 Lisa Bragg Northbroo 23:31 1:02:51 0
20 Jeanette Malin Bromsgrov 20:47 1:02:59 + 7
21 Sarah Bland Stratford A 20:26 1:02:59 + 8
22 Val Carter Birchfiel B 21:01 1:03:15 + 6
23 Rachel Ellis Notts Ac B 22:02 1:03:18 + 3
24 Hazel Buswell Harboroug A 24:20 1:03:19 - 8
25 Mary Williams Centurion 22:23 1:03:26 - 1
26 Gill Jones Westbury 22:46 1:03:50 - 1

27 Lucy Beaumont Kenilwort 23:40 1:04:34 - 5
28 Zoe Yeomans Stourbrid 23:57 1:04:54 - 5
29 Janine Burton Notts Ac C 23:23 1:06:57 + 2
30 Susan Zurawliw Barrow Ru 23:56 1:08:19 + 3
31 Clare Scott Sparkhill 26:11 1:08:51 - 1
32 Katie Harper Tipton Ha B 22:33 1:09:21 + 5
33 Sam Cooksey Halesowen B 23:36 1:09:31 + 1
34 C Ricketts Bournvill B 23:02 1:10:00 + 4
35 Debbie Moran Worcester 27:24 1:13:23 0
36 Dawn Davies Stratford B 25:34 1:14:30 + 3
37 Rachel Morris Birchfiel C 28:08 1:14:36 - 1
38 Rachel Heath Kiddermin B 28:25 1:20:29 + 2
Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 Gemma Steel Charnwood A 16:25
2 D Stewart Coventry A 17:52
3 Grace Crane Bristol & A 18:26
4 Louise Allsop Clc Strid 18:40
5 Sarah Rudge Birchfiel A 18:59
6 J Birtwistle Notts Ac A 19:06
7 Denise Sanders Telford A 19:09
8 Fran Meakin Sutton In 19:33
9 Hayley Veasey Corby Ac A 19:52
10 M Hensman Bournvill A 20:03

Midland Counties Road Relays - Womens 6 Stage Stage 4 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Celia Brown Coventry A 17:19 1:09:01 0
2 Gemma Hillier Charnwood A 17:37 1:09:40 0
3 Sian Slade Birchfiel A 18:26 1:12:51 + 2
4 Amanda Dalkins Telford A 20:01 1:13:06 - 1
5 Alison Hurford Bristol & A 19:57 1:13:38 - 1
6 Gemma Turtle Glouceste 15:57 1:15:54 + 8
7 Lisa Morris Notts Ac A 20:04 1:16:16 + 1
8 Sophie Ward Tipton Ha A 19:06 1:16:50 + 1
9 M Mulholland Corby Ac A 21:12 1:17:12 - 2
10 Laura Leslie Bournvill A 21:18 1:17:15 - 4
11 Jackie Kind Sutton In 20:30 1:19:15 0
12 Nina Jowett Halesowen A 22:03 1:19:53 - 2
13 Vicki Ornsby Wolverham 20:52 1:20:25 0
14 Sarah Price Birmingha 21:37 1:21:49 + 1
15 Ann Kirkham Coventry B 24:45 1:24:05 - 3
16 Claire Pawson Kiddermin A 22:48 1:24:30 + 1
17 Amelia Mullins Clc Strid 22:28 1:24:47 + 1
18 Sarah Thorne Westbury 21:09 1:24:59 + 8
19 Mel Hepke Bromsgrov 22:26 1:25:25 + 1
20 Bethan Sweet Nuneaton 24:49 1:25:35 - 4
21 Emily Ford Birchfiel B 22:58 1:26:13 + 1
22 Wendy Kane Notts Ac B 23:19 1:26:37 + 1
23 Nicki Maritz Kenilwort 22:15 1:26:49 + 4
24 Dawn Bishop Stourbrid 22:30 1:27:24 + 4

25 A Blackmore Stratford A 24:26 1:27:25 - 4
26 Linda Lawton Harboroug A 25:49 1:29:08 - 2
27 Linda Richards Northbroo 26:18 1:29:09 - 8
28 D Fitzgerald Centurion 26:12 1:29:38 - 3
29 Naomi Hudson Notts Ac C 24:08 1:31:05 0
30 Judith Buckley Halesowen B 22:03 1:31:34 + 3
31 Manisha Parmar Sparkhill 25:41 1:34:32 0
32 S Williams Barrow Ru 28:29 1:36:48 - 2
33 Beverley Hicks Worcester 23:33 1:36:56 + 2
34 Lesley Byrne Bournvill B 30:11 1:40:11 0
35 Kate Sergent Stratford B 26:09 1:40:39 + 1
36 Pam Manning Kiddermin B 28:21 1:48:50 + 2
Fastest runners over stage 4:
1 Gemma Turtle Glouceste 15:57
2 Celia Brown Coventry A 17:19
3 Gemma Hillier Charnwood A 17:37
4 Sian Slade Birchfiel A 18:26
5 Sophie Ward Tipton Ha A 19:06
6 Alison Hurford Bristol & A 19:57
7 Amanda Dalkins Telford A 20:01
8 Lisa Morris Notts Ac A 20:04
9 Jackie Kind Sutton In 20:30
10 Vicki Ornsby Wolverham 20:52
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Midland Counties Road Relays - Womens 6 Stage Stage 5 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Joanna Emery Coventry A 17:38 1:26:39 0
2 Sarah Gaunt Charnwood A 17:18 1:26:58 0
3 S Williams Birchfiel A 18:03 1:30:54 0
4 S Richards Bristol & A 18:17 1:31:55 + 1
5 Lisa Blagden Telford A 21:29 1:34:35 - 1
6 Kim Drinkwater Glouceste 19:41 1:35:35 0
7 Alyson Wile Notts Ac A 20:18 1:36:34 0
8 M Stevens Tipton Ha A 20:20 1:37:10 0
9 C HarlanMarks Bournvill A 20:04 1:37:19 + 1
10 T Latinovics Corby Ac A 22:17 1:39:29 - 1
11 Ellen Tune Birmingha 19:30 1:41:19 + 3
12 S Hutchinson Sutton In 22:15 1:41:30 - 1
13 J Bradshaw Halesowen A 22:36 1:42:29 - 1
14 K morgans Wolverham 23:08 1:43:33 - 1
15 Naomi Kellett Clc Strid 20:25 1:45:12 + 2
16 Elena James Birchfiel B 19:09 1:45:22 + 5
17 Deb Sault Kiddermin A 21:32 1:46:02 - 1
18 Hayley Johnson Westbury 21:52 1:46:51 0
19 R Woolley Bromsgrov 21:27 1:46:52 0
20 B Veasey Northbroo 19:18 1:48:27 + 7
21 Helen Evans Stratford A 21:07 1:48:32 + 4
22 N Chandler Notts Ac B 22:54 1:49:31 0
23 Mandy Crust Kenilwort 23:23 1:50:12 0
24 Unity Hamilton Harboroug A 22:52 1:52:00 + 2

25 Roslyn Elcock Stourbrid 27:49 1:55:13 - 1
26 Claire Fielden Halesowen B 24:37 1:56:11 + 4
27 R Whittaker Notts Ac C 25:21 1:56:26 + 2
28 Clair Molloy Sparkhill 24:43 1:59:15 + 3
29 Ekika Blott Worcester 25:22 2:02:18 + 4
30 Marianne Flint Stratford B 24:44 2:05:23 + 5
31 R Partridge Bournvill B 25:46 2:05:57 + 3
32 C Spencer Barrow Ru 31:19 2:08:07 0
Fastest runners over stage 5:
1 Sarah Gaunt Charnwood A 17:18
2 Joanna Emery Coventry A 17:38
3 S Williams Birchfiel A 18:03
4 S Richards Bristol & A 18:17
5 Elena James Birchfiel B 19:09
6 B Veasey Northbroo 19:18
7 Ellen Tune Birmingha 19:30
8 Kim Drinkwater Glouceste 19:41
9 C HarlanMarks Bournvill A 20:04
10 Alyson Wile Notts Ac A 20:18

Midland Counties Road Relays - Womens 6 Stage Stage 6 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Tara Krzywicki Charnwood A 16:36 1:43:34 + 1
2 Rachel Buxton Coventry A 17:49 1:44:28 - 1
3 R Randell Bristol & A 16:49 1:48:44 + 1
4 Sally Latham Birchfiel A 18:59 1:49:53 - 1
5 Gemma Collier Glouceste 20:30 1:56:05 + 1
6 Sarah Costin Notts Ac A 20:11 1:56:45 + 1
7 Kate Williams Tipton Ha A 20:34 1:57:44 + 1
8 C Abbott Bournvill A 22:36 1:59:55 + 1
9 Juliet Hoad Telford A 25:28 2:00:03 - 4
10 Trudi Pike Corby Ac A 21:24 2:00:53 0
11 Lauren Creamer Birmingha 19:43 2:01:02 0
12 Sally Hughes Sutton In 21:00 2:02:30 0
13 Liza Barry Clc Strid 19:08 2:04:20 + 2
14 Jenny Wilson Wolverham 21:32 2:05:05 0
15 Ellen Ambrose Halesowen A 23:22 2:05:51 - 2
16 Julie Rogers Birchfiel B 21:52 2:07:14 0
17 Hilary Crook Kiddermin A 21:22 2:07:24 0
18 Vicky Jones Westbury 20:35 2:07:26 0
19 Gemma Clay Bromsgrov 20:53 2:07:45 0
20 Deborah Cooper Stratford A 21:32 2:10:04 + 1
21 Hollie Ryder Notts Ac B 21:56 2:11:27 + 1
22 Amanda Deavy Northbroo 24:27 2:12:54 - 2

Fastest of all legs — Provisional
1 Gemma Turtle Glouceste 15:57
2 Tina Brown Coventry A 16:13
3 Gemma Steel Charnwood A 16:25
4 R Galligan Glouceste 16:34
5 Tara Krzywicki Charnwood A 16:36
6 Claire Martin Telford A 16:48
7 R Randell Bristol & A 16:49
8 Joyce Kandia Birchfiel A 16:53
9 Sian Webb Telford A 17:08
10 Sarah Gaunt Charnwood A 17:18

23 Pauline Dable Kenilwort 25:29 2:15:41 0
24 Claire Waring Notts Ac C 19:46 2:16:12 + 3
25 Lin Farrow Harboroug A 25:52 2:17:52 - 1
26 Helen Attwood Halesowen B 27:47 2:23:58 0
27 Tracy Miles Worcester 22:14 2:24:32 + 2
28 Sarah Evans Stourbrid 29:31 2:24:44 - 3
29 Sarah Norman Sparkhill 29:10 2:28:25 - 1
30 J Robinson Barrow Ru 21:03 2:29:10 + 2
31 Deborah Crisp Stratford B 24:33 2:29:56 - 1
32 P Williamson Bournvill B 25:36 2:31:33 - 1
Fastest runners over stage 6:
1 Tara Krzywicki Charnwood A 16:36
2 R Randell Bristol & A 16:49
3 Rachel Buxton Coventry A 17:49
4 Sally Latham Birchfiel A 18:59
5 Liza Barry Clc Strid 19:08
6 Lauren Creamer Birmingha 19:43
7 Claire Waring Notts Ac C 19:46
8 Sarah Costin Notts Ac A 20:11
9 Gemma Collier Glouceste 20:30
10 Kate Williams Tipton Ha A 20:34
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Womens 6 Stage — Team Results — Final

1 CharnwoodAc ‘A’ 1:43:34
1 Clare Mensley (4) 17:25 2 Laura Johnson (5) 18:13
3 Gemma Steel (2) 16:25 4 Gemma Hillier (2) 17:37
5 Sarah Gaunt (2) 17:18 6 Tara Krzywicki (1) 16:36

2 CoventryGodivaHarriers ‘A’ 1:44:28
1 F Briscoe (8) 17:37 2 Tina Brown (1) 16:13
3 D Stewart (1) 17:52 4 Celia Brown (1) 17:19
5 Joanna Emery (1) 17:38 6 Rachel Buxton (2) 17:49

3 Bristol & West Ac ‘A’ 1:48:44
1 Debbie Niccol (6) 17:31 2 Ruth Mitchell (3) 17:44
3 Grace Crane (4) 18:26 4 Alison Hurford (5) 19:57
5 S Richards (4) 18:17 6 R Randell (3) 16:49

4 BirchfieldHarriers ‘A’ 1:49:53
1 Joyce Kandia (2) 16:53 2 Clare Grice (4) 18:33
3 Sarah Rudge (5) 18:59 4 Sian Slade (3) 18:26
5 S Williams (3) 18:03 6 Sally Latham (4) 18:59

5 GloucesterAc 1:56:05
1 R Galligan (1) 16:34 2 Michelle Stark (14) 21:22
3 A Edwards (14)22:01 4 Gemma Turtle (6) 15:57
5 Kim Drinkwater (6) 19:41 6 Gemma Collier (5) 20:30

6 NottsAc ‘A’ 1:56:45
1 Sarah Bull (11)17:52 2 Jane Pidgeon (11)19:14
3 J Birtwistle (8) 19:06 4 Lisa Morris (7) 20:04
5 Alyson Wile (7) 20:18 6 Sarah Costin (6) 20:11

7 TiptonHarriers ‘A’ 1:57:44
1 C Veysey (19)19:06 2 Lynne Cox (12)18:31
3 Amie Fithern (9) 20:07 4 Sophie Ward (8) 19:06
5 M Stevens (8) 20:20 6 Kate Williams (7) 20:34

8 BournvilleHarriers ‘A’ 1:59:55
1 Tamara Kennedy (7) 17:36 2 Linda
Howell (6) 18:18 3 M Hensman (6) 20:03
4 Laura Leslie (10)21:18 5 C HarlanMarks (9) 20:04
6 C Abbott (8) 22:36
9 TelfordAc 2:00:03

1 Sian Webb (3) 17:08 2 Claire Martin (2) 16:48
3 Denise Sanders (3) 19:09 4 Amanda Dalkins (4) 20:01
5 Lisa Blagden (5) 21:29 6 Juliet Hoad (9) 25:28

10 CorbyAc ‘A’ 2:00:53
1 Mairead Rocke (12)17:53 2 Karen Harewood(7) 18:15
3 Hayley Veasey (7) 19:52 4 M Mulholland (9) 21:12
5 T Latinovics (10)22:17 6 Trudi Pike (10)21:24

11 BirminghamRunningAthletics 2:01:02
1 Tona Walder (27)20:08 2 Sian Harrison (20)19:33
3 M Kenchington (15)20:31 4 Sarah Price (14)21:37
5 Ellen Tune (11)19:30 6 Lauren Creamer (11) 19:43

12 SuttonInAshfieldHarriers& 2:02:30
1 N Pembleton (30)20:31 2 Lisa Knights (17)18:41
3 Fran Meakin (11)19:33 4 Jackie Kind (11)20:30
5 S Hutchinson (12)22:15 6 Sally Hughes (12)21:00

13 Clc Striders 2:04:20
1 Rachael Vines (21)19:28 2 Dawn Addinall (32)24:11
3 Louise Allsop (18)18:40 4 Amelia Mullins (17) 22:28
5 Naomi Kellett (15)20:25 6 Liza Barry (13)19:08

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
14 Wolverhampton&BilstonAc 2:05:05

1 Audrey Wilson (16)18:41 2 Tess Parkinson (15) 20:06
3 S Weatherburn (13)20:46 4 Vicki Ornsby (13)20:52
5 K morgans (14)23:08 6 Jenny Wilson (14)21:32

15 HalesowenA&Cc ‘A’ 2:05:51
1 ParkerSimpson (5) 17:27 2 S Bartram (9) 19:12
3 Michelle Dale (10)21:11 4 Nina Jowett (12)22:03
5 J Bradshaw (13)22:36 6 Ellen Ambrose (15)23:22

16 BirchfieldHarriers ‘B’ 2:07:14
1 Rachel Cook (22)19:39 2 Sophie Clark (28)22:35
3 Val Carter (22)21:01 4 Emily Ford (21)22:58
5 Elena James (16)19:09 6 Julie Rogers (16)21:52

17 Kidderminster&StourportAc ‘A’ 2:07:24
1 J Phillips (20)19:15 2 C Whorton (21)20:54
3 C Cresswell (17)21:33 4 Claire Pawson (16)22:48
5 Deb Sault (17)21:32 6 Hilary Crook (17)21:22

18 WestburyHarriers 2:07:26
1 Tamsin Chick (29)20:27 2 Debbie Cleary (25)20:37
3 Gill Jones (26)22:46 4 Sarah Thorne (18)21:09
5 Hayley Johnson(18) 21:52 6 Vicky Jones (18)20:35

19 Bromsgrove&RedditchAc 2:07:45
1 Tamara Ball (26)20:06 2 Ann Stuart (27)22:06
3 Jeanette Malin (20) 20:47 4 Mel Hepke (19)22:26
5 R Woolley (19)21:27 6 Gemma Clay (19)20:53

20 StratfordUponAvonRc ‘A’ 2:10:04
1 Alison Bagnall (34) 22:26 2 Emma Bexson (29)20:07
3 Sarah Bland (21)20:26 4 A Blackmore (25)24:26
5 Helen Evans (21)21:07 6 Deborah Cooper(20) 21:32

21 NottsAc ‘B’ 2:11:27
1 Tracey Hallam (24)20:05 2 J Lambourne (26)21:11
3 Rachel Ellis (23)22:02 4 Wendy Kane (22)23:19
5 N Chandler (22)22:54 6 Hollie Ryder (21)21:56

22 NorthbrookAc 2:12:54
1 Rebecca Smith (14)18:08 2 Linda McDonald (19) 21:12
3 Lisa Bragg (19)23:31 4 Linda Richards (27) 26:18
5 B Veasey (20)19:18 6 Amanda Deavy (22)24:27

23 KenilworthRunners 2:15:41
1 Rebecca Harvey (18)19:01 2 R Matthews (22)21:53
3 Lucy Beaumont (27)23:40 4 Nicki Maritz (23)22:15
5 Mandy Crust (23)23:23 6 Pauline Dable (23)25:29

24 NottsAc ‘C’ 2:16:12
1 Loraine Botham(33) 22:15 2 Laura Boultby (31)21:19
3 Janine Burton (29)23:23 4 Naomi Hudson (29)24:08
5 R Whittaker (27)25:21 6 Claire Waring (24)19:46

25 HarboroughAc ‘A’ 2:17:52
1 H Eveleigh (17)18:54 2 Karen Brooks (16)20:05
3 Hazel Buswell (24)24:20 4 Linda Lawton (26)25:49
5 Unity Hamilton (24) 22:52 6 Lin Farrow (25)25:52

26 HalesowenA&Cc ‘B’ 2:23:58
1 Sue Barker (38)23:02 2 C Lloyd (34)22:53
3 Sam Cooksey (33)23:36 4 Judith Buckley (30) 22:03
5 Claire Fielden (26) 24:37 6 Helen Attwood (26)27:47
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27 Worcester Ac 2:24:32
1 Clare Jones (37)22:55 2 Rosalind Hope (35)23:04
3 Debbie Moran (35)27:24 4 Beverley Hicks (33) 23:33
5 Ekika Blott (29)25:22 6 Tracy Miles (27)22:14

28 StourbridgeRc 2:24:44
1 Amanda Dipple (25)20:06 2 Joan Clarke (23)20:51
3 Zoe Yeomans (28)23:57 4 Dawn Bishop (24)22:30
5 Roslyn Elcock (25)27:49 6 Sarah Evans (28)29:31

29 SparkhillHarriers 2:28:25
1 Sian Evans (31)20:48 2 E Blake (30)21:52
3 Clare Scott (31)26:11 4 Manisha Parmar (31) 25:41
5 Clair Molloy (28)24:43 6 Sarah Norman (29)29:10

30 BarrowRunners 2:29:10
1 M Raaijmakers (28)20:14 2 Kath Spencer (33)24:09
3 Susan Zurawliw(30) 23:56 4 S Williams (32)28:29
5 C Spencer (32)31:19 6 J Robinson (30)21:03

31 StratfordUponAvonRc ‘B’ 2:29:56
1 Clare Usher (40)24:03 2 Kate Barrett (39)24:53
3 Dawn Davies (36)25:34 4 Kate Sergent (35)26:09
5 Marianne Flint (30) 24:44 6 Deborah Crisp (31)24:33

32 BournvilleHarriers ‘B’ 2:31:33
1 Emily Holden (36)22:44 2 J Ribchester (38)24:14
3 C Ricketts (34)23:02 4 Lesley Byrne (34)30:11
5 R Partridge (31)25:46 6 P Williamson (32)25:36

Incomplete Teams:
CoventryGodivaHarriers ‘B’

1 M Kirkham (13)17:54 2 Z HydePeters (10)18:55
3 Z Batstone (12)22:31 4 Ann Kirkham (15)24:45

NuneatonHarriers
1 E Greenfield (10)17:51 2 Amy Gibson (18)21:24
3 Simone Wilson (16)21:31 4 Bethan Sweet (20)24:49

CenturionRc
1 T Woolley (23)19:59 2 Janine Thomas (24)21:04
3 Mary Williams (25)22:23 4 D Fitzgerald (28)26:12

Kidderminster&StourportAc ‘B’
1 Karen Perry (39)23:42 2 Olivia Gavin (40)28:22
3 Rachel Heath (38)28:25 4 Pam Manning (36)28:21

TiptonHarriers ‘B’
1 Sarah Smith (35)22:43 2 Sarah Farmer (37)24:05
3 Katie Harper (32)22:33

BirchfieldHarriers ‘C’
1 Emily Evans (41)24:12 2 Cath Mijovic (36)22:16
3 Rachel Morris (37)28:08

CharnwoodAc ‘B’
1 Katie Lomas (9) 17:43 2 A Magee (8) 18:34

Solihull & Small Heath Ac
1 Lucy Flanner (15)18:12 2 Helen Finch (13)19:29

ForestOfDeanAc
1 Lynne Park (32)21:49

BournvilleHarriers ‘C’
1 Sharon Weldon (42)26:57
Fastest of all legs — Final
1 Gemma Turtle Glouceste 15:57
2 Tina Brown Coventry A 16:13
3 Gemma Steel Charnwood A 16:25
4 R Galligan Glouceste 16:34
5 Tara Krzywicki Charnwood A 16:36
6 Claire Martin Telford A 16:48
7 R Randell Bristol & A 16:49
8 Joyce Kandia Birchfiel A 16:53
9 Sian Webb Telford A 17:08
10 Sarah Gaunt Charnwood A 17:18


